{EADACHES

the kinds and
Hee S e

Arthur S Freese



HEADACHES

The Kinds
“and the Cures

Arthur S. Freese

D.D.S.

~ Preface by David R. Coddon Mm.D.

London George Allen & Unwin Ltd

Ruskin House Museum Street -



First published in Great Britain in 1976

This book is copyright under the Berne Convention. All
rights are reserved. Apart from any fair dealing for °
the purpose of private study, research, criticism or
review, as permitted under the Copynght Act, 1956,

no part of this publication may be reproduced stored

in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or

by any means, electronic, electnca] chemical,
mechanical, optical, photocopymg recordmg or
otherwise, without the prior permission of the

copyright owner. Enquiries should be addressed to the
publishers,

This edition © Arthur S. Freese 1976

AN < EBRATT

AT AR T NS R AR I & Rp 2B SK o, IR I T — 27T
HEAEIL. ABRE.EE. =THAH, #"éﬁu&ﬁﬁlﬁﬁiﬁ

Wi\ B F B,

Bik: @LMAOVER: H4ARXR, 4 WE%MEIEF&B*J,
RARI— kMo @ KA S IRk bk K, IR K78, 1R Sk A0 X3
W, kR E ULk 8, B AR KT, &bk, JLBLTE, 40
% URRY L, B SO, R oA m AR, B SKE, K
MIEE. OXMAVEE: FFEHMmE, —PFEURREAEL,

*ﬁ%ﬁm _'g'_ﬁl%o

Composition by Linocomp Ltd, Marcham, Oxfordshire
Printed in Great Britain

by Redwood Burn Limited, Trowbridge & Esher



Contents

Preface by David R. Coddon, M.D.

PART ONE THE BASICS OF HEADACHES

1 What is a headache: what aches and why
2 When is your headache dangerous?
3 What kind of headache did you say?

PART TWO THE HEADACHES THEMSELVES

4 The tension headaches
5 Migraine: half a head of pain!
6 Headaches without pain: migraine’s other side
7 Killer headaches: tic doulourgux
8 For men only: cluster headadhes
9 The headaches women have
10 Sex can be a headache Jmitted
11 Headaches in children
12 Past the age of forty
13 Dental headaches
14 Miscellaneous headaches and how to
handle them '
15 Hangover headaches and what, to do for
them
16 The myths of headaches

PART THREE WHAT TO DO FOR YOUR HEADACHES

17 A specialist for your headache?

18 An aspirin and a cup of coffee

19 DMSO spells hope

20 Modern miracles for your headaches

Bibliography
Index

15
25
30

37

59
65

77

88
95
101
106

111
117

125
129
136
141

151

157



{EADACHES

the kinds and
Hee S e

Arthur S Freese






._....:..1.\...
+ ..f.i_).q».._z o




HEADACHES

The Kinds
and the Cures

Arthur S. Freese

D.D.S.

~ Preface by David R. Coddon M.D.

London George Allen & Unwin Ltd

Ruskin House Museum Street ‘






¥

First published in Great Britain in 1976

This book is copyright under the Berne Convention. All
rights are reserved. Apart from any fair dealing for
the purpose of private study, research, criticism or
review, as permitted under the Copyright Act, 1956,

no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored
in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or

by any means, electronic, electrical, chemical,
mechanical, optical, photocopylng reoordmg or
otherwise, without the prior permission of the

copyright owner. Enquiries should be addressed to the
publishers.

This edition © Arthur S. Freese 1976

LK <RARIRTT>

ABBRT IR R L0 & R AT, iR T —ERIT
HEEN, NERENR.EE. =TEtATH, W%ﬁﬂ&%ﬁfﬁﬁiﬁ

I BE 2 e 2

BYk: OXMOOERM: HARLM, Hﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ&ﬁs
RARIB—Fk Mo @KWFaA S JRTKHE K, 19 5K 7 > 1R K FA9 %3
M, Sk ERI TN, 5B AR SO, &bk, JLBTRRE, 40
& AR K, B KR, kR AR B, Bt km, X
Mi#H. @M. FETTATmE, —FETNRRAL,

?“"W;ﬁ:ﬁﬂ'}*—‘@ ﬁﬁfo

Composition by Linocomp Ltd, Marcham, Oxfordshire
Printed in Great Britain

by Redwood Burn Limited, Trowbridge & Esher



o, T 52 BEPDEIE Ui H) : www. ertongbook. com



Contents

Preface by David R. Coddon, M.D.

PART ONE THE BASICS OF HEADACHES

1
2
3

What is a headache: what aches and why
When is your headache dangerous?
What kind of headache did you say?

PART TWO THE HEADACHES THEMSELVES

15

16

The tension headaches

Migraine: half a head of pain!

Headaches without pain: migraine’s other side
Killer headaches: tic doulourgux

For men only: cluster headaches

The headaches women have

Sex can be a headache Jmitted
Headaches in children

Past the age of forty |
Dental headaches

Miscellaneous headaches and how to

handle them |

Hangover headaches and what to do for

them

The myths of headaches

PART THREE WHAT TO DO FOR YOUR HEADACHES

17
18
19
20

A ‘specialist for your headache?

An aspirin and a cup of coffee
DMSO spells hope

Modern miracles for your headaches

Bibliography

Index

15
25
30

37

59
65
72
77
84
88
95
101
106

111
117

125
129
136
141

151

157






10 Preface

care of such patients, it is of enormous help in the treatment of
patients afflicted with pain syndromes.

At this point, I should like to emphasize that when the author
speaks about head and face pain associated with the temporal
mandibular joint syndrome, he speaks with considerable
authority as he was and is a highly respected dentist who had
written much on the subject prior to his becoming a full-time
medical writer. Further, the majority of the contents of this
book comes from first-hand personal contact with the numerous
-authorities mentioned, and the remaining portions have been
gathered from painstaking research into all of the available
world literature on the topic of head pains.

You may very well recall a phrase used by a now-defunct
automotive manufacturer, ‘Ask the man who owns one,” which
was changed to, ‘Be the man who owns one.” Although the car
is gone, the slogan remains and is easily translated to the head-
ache patient; that is, the man, woman or child who suffers from
headache is the one who really knows what it is like.

The magnitude of the problem in terms of human suffering,
the many man hours lost, and the disruption of interpersonal
relationships has been well documented in the following pages
and hopefully, as stated at the beginning, the headache sufferer
now stands a greater chance of obtaining relief than at any
other time.

DAVID R. CODDON, M.D.

Director, Headache Clinic, .
The Mount Sinai Medical Center, .
New York City
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