IFAU AGHES

the kinds and the cures

Arthur S Freese

HEADACHES

The Kinds and the Cures

Arthur S. Freese D.D.S.

Preface by David R. Coddon M.D.

London George Allen & Unwin Ltd Ruskin House Museum Street

First published in Great Britain in 1976

This book is copyright under the Berne Convention. All rights are reserved. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of private study, research, criticism or review, as permitted under the Copyright Act, 1956, no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, electrical, chemical, mechanical, optical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the copyright owner. Enquiries should be addressed to the publishers.

This edition © Arthur S. Freese 1976

头痛 《类型和治疗》

本书叙述了在临床中常见的各种类型头痛,也提出了一些治疗方面的意见。内容简明、通俗。 可供内科、神经科以及各科临床医师、医学生参阅。

目次:①头痛的基础:什么是头痛,什么时候头痛是危险的,病人是那一种头痛。②头痛本身:紧张性头痛,偏头痛,偏头痛的对测,头痛后的面肌抽搐,男性丛集性头痛,女性头痛,儿童头痛,40岁以后的头痛,凿性头痛,其他头痛和如何掌握,醉酒性头痛,头痛的秘密。③头痛的处理:阿斯匹林和咖啡,二甲基亚砜未来希望,治疗头痛的一些方法。

Composition by Linocomp Ltd, Marcham, Oxfordshire Printed in Great Britain by Redwood Burn Limited, Trowbridge & Esher

Contents

Preface by David R. Coddon, M.D.

PAR	T ONE THE BASICS OF HEADACHES			
1	What is a headache: what aches and why	15		
2	When is your headache dangerous?	25		
3	What kind of headache did you say?	30		
PAR	T TWO THE HEADACHES THEMSELVES			
4	The tension headaches	37		
5	Migraine: half a head of pain!	44		
6				
7		65		
8	For men only: cluster headaches	72		
9	The headaches women have	77		
10	Sex can be a headache Omitted	84		
11	Headaches in children	88		
12	Past the age of forty	.95		
13		101		
14	Miscellaneous headaches and how to			
	handle them	106		
15	Hangover headaches and what to do for	18.5.7		
	them	111		
16	The myths of headaches	117		
PAR	T THREE WHAT TO DO FOR YOUR HEADACHES			
17	A specialist for your headache?	125		
18	An aspirin and a cup of coffee	129		
19	DMSO spells hope	136		
20	Modern miracles for your headaches	141		
Bib	liography .	151		
Index				

IFARAGES and the kinds and

the kinds and the cures

Arthur S. Freese



Affilia S Flease

HEADACHES

The Kinds and the Cures

Arthur S. Freese D.D.S.

Preface by David R. Coddon M.D.

London George Allen & Unwin Ltd Ruskin House Museum Street

First published in Great Britain in 1976

This book is copyright under the Berne Convention. All rights are reserved. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of private study, research, criticism or review, as permitted under the Copyright Act, 1956, no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, electrical, chemical, mechanical, optical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the copyright owner. Enquiries should be addressed to the publishers.

This edition © Arthur S. Freese 1976

头痛 《类型和治疗》

本书叙述了在临床中常见的各种类型头痛,也提出了一些治疗方面的意见。内容简明、通俗。 可供内科、神经科以及各科临床医师、医学生参阅。

目次:①头痛的基础:什么是头痛,什么时候头痛是危险的,病人是那一种头痛。②头痛本身:紧张性头痛,偏头痛,偏头痛的对测,头痛后的面肌抽搐,男性丛集性头痛,女性头痛,儿童头痛,40岁以后的头痛,凿性头痛,其他头痛和如何掌握,醉酒性头痛,头痛的秘密。③头痛的处理:阿斯匹林和咖啡,二甲基亚砜未来希望,治疗头痛的一些方法。

Composition by Linocomp Ltd, Marcham, Oxfordshire Printed in Great Britain by Redwood Burn Limited, Trowbridge & Esher

Contents

Preface by David R. Coddon, M.D.

PAR	T ONE THE BASICS OF HEADACHES				
1	What is a headache: what aches and why	15			
2		25			
3	What kind of headache did you say?	30			
PAR	T TWO THE HEADACHES THEMSELVES				
4	The tension headaches	37			
5	Migraine: half a head of pain!	44 .			
6	를 가게 있다면 하는 것이 보다 가장 보다면 하는 사람이 되었다면 보다 가게 되었다면 하는데 하는데 보다				
7	Killer headaches: tic doulourgux	65			
8	For men only: cluster headaches	72			
9	The headaches women have	77			
10	Sex can be a headache Omitted	84			
11	Headaches in children	88			
12	Past the age of forty	.95			
13	Dental headaches	101			
14	Miscellaneous headaches and how to				
	handle them	106			
15	Hangover headaches and what to do for				
	them	111			
16	The myths of headaches	117			
PAR	T THREE WHAT TO DO FOR YOUR HEADACHES				
17	A specialist for your headache?	125			
18	An aspirin and a cup of coffee	129			
19	DMSO spells hope	136			
20	Modern miracles for your headaches	141			
Bib	Bibliography				
Ind	ex	157			



care of such patients, it is of enormous help in the treatment of patients afflicted with pain syndromes.

At this point, I should like to emphasize that when the author speaks about head and face pain associated with the temporal mandibular joint syndrome, he speaks with considerable authority as he was and is a highly respected dentist who had written much on the subject prior to his becoming a full-time medical writer. Further, the majority of the contents of this book comes from first-hand personal contact with the numerous authorities mentioned, and the remaining portions have been gathered from painstaking research into all of the available world literature on the topic of head pains.

You may very well recall a phrase used by a now-defunct automotive manufacturer, 'Ask the man who owns one,' which was changed to, 'Be the man who owns one.' Although the car is gone, the slogan remains and is easily translated to the headache patient; that is, the man, woman or child who suffers from headache is the one who really knows what it is like.

The magnitude of the problem in terms of human suffering, the many man hours lost, and the disruption of interpersonal relationships has been well documented in the following pages and hopefully, as stated at the beginning, the headache sufferer now stands a greater chance of obtaining relief than at any other time.

DAVID R. CODDON, M.D.

Director, Headache Clinic,
The Mount Sinai Medical Center,
New York City

Part One THE BASICS OF HEADACHES